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Unless otherwise noted

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND
SPEC’S AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. THESE
REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MiNIMUM
SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REC. 332/12-2012 OBC.

@ NO.210 (10.25kg/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm (3/8") PLYWOCD
SHEATHING WITH “H° CLPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 610mm (247)
0.C. MAX. APPRGVED EAVES PROTECTION 10 EXTEND $00mm (3'-07)
FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MN. 300mm (127) BEYOND INNER FACE OF
EXTERIOR WAL, {EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR ROOF SLOPES 812
OR CREATER) 38:89 (27" TRUSS BRACING @ 1830mm (5'-07) 0.
AT BOTIOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM. EAVESTROUGH, FASCH, RWL &
VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE IOF & WATER SHEELD TO ALL ROOF/VALL
SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE DAMMING. ROOF SHEATHING TO BF
FASTENED 150 (6°) c/c ALONG EDCES & HWERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN
TRUSSES SPACED GREATER THAM 405 (16%). ATIIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF
INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH MIN, 25% AT EAVES & MIN. 25% AT RIDGE
(08C 9.19.1 z)

) } (SB-12-TABLE 31424}
SYG‘NS AS PER ELE.V 193:38 (1 xZ') VERTICAL Y00D FURRING, COMTN.
SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 11mm (7/167) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING OR 0BC
COMPLIANT EQUIVALENT, 38x140 {2°6") SRUDS @ 400mm (167) OC.,
RS! 3.87 (R22) INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR.
CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2°) INT. DRYWALL FINISH. SIDING TO BE
YN, 200mm (87 ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER TO OBC SB-12,
CHAFTER 3 FOR REO‘U‘!ED el MUM TPERMN_ NSULATION REQU REMENTS.

@ SDING AS Pm ELEV., 19x38 (1 xZ') vmrm woon FURRING CONTH.
SHEATHING MEMSPANE, 11mm {7/18°) BXI. TYPE SHEATHING OR 0BG
COMPUANT EQUNMALENT, 38489 {2°%4°) STUDS @ 408mm (167) O.C.
(ML HEGHT 3000mm (9'-10%)), WiTH APPR. DIAGONAL WIALL BRACING.
REFER TO NOTE 19 WHERE FLOOR DXISTS ABOVE GARASE
SIDING TO BE MM, 200mm (a") ABOVE FINGiSH GRADE.

@ STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEH CONFORW NG T0 0BC. 827.1.0(2) & 928
THAT EMPLOY A MBUMUM 10mm AR SPACE BEMIND THE CLADDNG WitH
POSITIVE DRANAGE TO THE DXT. AND APPLIED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS ON 25mm (1) M. EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RiGD
POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. AR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 384140 (2%%67)
STUDS @ 406 (16°) O.C., RS 3.87 (R22) BATT WSUL, APPR. 6 ML
POLYETHYLENE VAPCUR BARRER, 13mm (1/27) GYPSUM BOARD INTERIOR
FINISH, STUCCO TO BE ML 200 (87) ABOVE FINISH CRADE REFER T0
OBC SB-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR REQUIRED MNIAUM THERMAL iNSULATION
REQUREVENTS.

¥ P 400 o bl
smcoo cwwmc svsrm CONFORM}MG TO 0.8L. 9.27.1.1.(2) & 9.28

THAT EMPLOY A MINOAUM t0mm AR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING WiTH
POSTIVE DRANACE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1%) MDA EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGD
FOLVSTYRENE ON APPROVED AR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 38:89 (2°%47)
STUDS @ 406 {16°) O.C. (MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm (9'-10%), WIlH APPR.
DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. REFER TO NOTE 19 WHERE FLOOR BXISTS
ABOVE GARAGE.

STUCCO TG BE MM, 200 (87) ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

@ o (7/15‘) m TYPE SHEATHING O 08C CONPLIANT EQUIVALENT,

38x340 (2°x67) STUDS @ 400mm (167 O.C., RSI 387 (R22)
RISULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN. AR
BARRER, 13mm (1/2°) DOTERIOR DRVWALL FINGH. MID-HEIGHT BLOCKNG
REQ'D. IF MO SHEATMING APPLIED. REFER 10 OBC S$8-12, CHAPTER 3
FOR ADDMONAL THERMAL MNSULATION REGUIREMENTS.

Omm (4“’\ FACE ERECK 25mm (1"*) AR smcz 22x180x0.76mm
{7/8°7¥0.037) GALY. METAL TEES © 40Bmm (16°) O.C. HORIZONTAL
610mm (24°) O.C. VERTICAL APPROVED SHEATHAG PAPER, 1imm
{7/16°) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING OR OBC COMPLINT EQUNALENT,
380140 (268 STUDS © 406mm {187) OC., RS 3.87 (R22)
RISULATION AND APPROVED VAFOUR BAGRIER WITH APPROVED COMNTIN,
AR BARRIER. 13mm (1/2°) INT. DRWALL FRISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES
@ 800mm (32°) 0.C. BOTIOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE
BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm {67 BEMIND BUIDING PAPER. BRICK
0 BE M. 150mm (6°) ABOVE FINGH GRADE. REFER TO OBC S8-12,
CHIPTER 3 FOR REGURED MNAIUM mm INSULATION REQUREUENTS.

somm (4") FACE BRICK, 25mm (1“) AR SPACE, 2218010 o
(7/68°7%0.03) GALY. METAL TIES @ 406mm (16") O.C. HORIZONTAL
810mm (24°) 0.C. VERTICAL APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, fimm
(7/167) DXERIGR TYFE SHEATHING R OBC COMPLING EQUMALENT,
38589 (2%4”) STUDS © 405mm (167 O.C. (MAY. HEIGHT 3000mm
(9'-107)) WM APPROVED DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. REFER T0 NOTE 19
VHERE FLOOR EXISTS ABOVE GARAGE. PROVIDE VIEEP HOLES © BCOmm
(327) 0. BOTIOM COURSE AND CVER OPENNGS. PROVIDE BASE
FLASHING UP M. 150mm (67 BDND BULDING PARER.

BRICK TO BE M. 150mm (s') ABOVE FIiSH GRADE.

B8 i 9) (SB~12-TABIE 3.11.2.A)

@ STUCOO CW}DNG SYSI'EM C%fo%ﬁkﬁ T0 0.B.C. 9.27.1.1{2) & 9.28
THAY EMPLOYS A VINIAUM 10mm AR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH
POSAIVE DRANAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECFICATIONS OVER 25mm (17) MIN. DORUDED OR EXPANDED RIGID
POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN. AR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 38x140
(2°457) STUDS © 406mm (16" O.C., RS 3.87 (R22) BATT MNSUL,
APPR. 6 Vi POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRER, 13mm (1/2°) GYPSUY
WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. STUCCO TO BE #N. 200 (87) ABOVE
FRUSH GRADE, REFER TO OBC 3B-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR REQUIRED
MINIMUM THERMAL (NSULATION REQUIREMENTS.

STRUDET

INC.

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

INTERIOR STUD PARTIIONS

(&) FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 38xB9 (2%4") @ 406mm (167) OC.
FOR 2 STOREYS AND 305mm (127) O.C. FOR 3 STOREYS,
NON-BEARING PARTITICNS 38489 (2°4) @ 6i0mm (247) OL.
PROVIDE 38x89 {2°x4”) BOTION PLATE AND 2/38x88 (2/2°x4")
TOP PLATE. 13mm (1/2°) INT. DRYWALL BOYH SIDES OF STUDS,
PROVIDE 38140 (2°%6") STUDS/PLATES WHERE NOTED.

@WWW&J&M@

200mm (8°) POURED CONC. FDIN. WALL 154Pa (2200psi) WTH
BITUMENOUS DAMPPROOFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER. DRAINAGE LAYER
REQ'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 90D (2'-11°) BELOW FIN.
GRADE. DRAINGE LAVER IS NOT REQ'D. iF FOUNDATION WALL S
WATERPROCFED. MAIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2380 (7'-107) ON 500x155

(20°x6") CONTMUOUS KEYED CONC. FTG. BRACE FDTM. WALL PRIOR 70

BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED
SO!L OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FHLL

FOR SIRP FOOTING SIZES REFER TO BLOCK FOUMDATION PLAN,
ASSUMED 120 KPa (18 psi) SOL BEARING CAPACTY FOR
TCWNHOUSES, T0 BE VERIFIED ON SAE.

~MAXIMUM FLOOR LVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (S0pst) PER FLOOR.
~REFER TO SORS REPORT FOR SOIL CONDIONS AND BEARING
CAPACTTY.

100mm (47) DA, FOUNDATION DRAMNAGE TILE 150mm (67) CRUSHED
STONE QVER AND AROUND DRAINAGE TILES,

BASEMENT $1AB 08C, 9.31.6.(13(b). 8.16.4.5(1). 9.25.3.3.(i8)
80mm (IMN. 23MPa (3600psT) CONC. SLAB ON 100mm (47)
COARSE GRAMULAR FILL, OR 20MPo. (3008psi} CONC. wiTH
DAMPPROCFING BELOW SLAB. UNDER SLAB INSULATION PER SB-12;
3.1.0.7.(5K6) where required.

AL SLAB JOINTS & PENETRATIONS TO BE SEALED TO MANTAIN AR
BARRIER.

WMM
@

—19mm (3/4') MN T & G SJBFLOOR UNDER G‘?OUND FlOOR FINISH
FLOOR.

16mm (5/87) T&G SUBFLOOR UNDER SECOND FLOOR FINISH FLOOR.
16mm (5/87) PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAY FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION.
Gram (1/47) PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAYMENT UNDER RESILIENT &

PARGUET FLOORING.

ATIC INSULATION (SB-12-TABLE 311.24) (S~12-3.1,1.8)
RS 10.56 (R60) BLOWN N ROOF RBISULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR

BARRIER, 16mm (5/8") INT. DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL

RSI 3.52 (R20) MIN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF DXTERIOR WALL

UNFORM RISE :

- (1/4") WK Bmf::n ADIACENT TREADS

OR LANDINGS

—10mm (1/27) ¥AX BETWEEN TALLEST &
SHORTEST RISE I FLIGHT

MAX. RISE = 200 (7-7/8")

MIN. RUN = 210 (8-1/4%

MIN. TREAD = 235 (9-1/4")

MAX. NOSING =25 (19

MIN, HEADROOM = 1950 (6'-57

RAIL ©® LANDING = 900 (2'-117

RAIL @ STAIR = 865 (2'~107) to 965 (3'-2")

MIN. STAIR WIDTH
{

860 (2'-10%

MIN, RUN
MiN. AVG. RUN

= 150 Ee'g

= 200 (8"

HANDRAILS —0BC. 9,87

FINISHED RALING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXHUYM 103mm (4) BETWEEN
PICKETS. CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND SURFACE BEHIND IT T0
BE 50 (2) i WADRALS T0 BE COWUDUS BICEFT FOR NEVEL
POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION .

$00mm (zs") HgH GUARD wnmsmsmms FROM PORCH TO FIN,
CRADE IS LESS THAN 1800mm (717). 1070mm (42"} HIGH GUARD IS
REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1800mm (717).

S PLATE ANCHORAGE

@ 36x60 (2%4°) SILL PLATE WITH 13mm (1/27 DIA ANCHOR BOLTS
200mm (8 LONG, EMBEDDED MM, 100mm (47) ANTO COMC. @
2400mm (7'-10") 0.C., CAULKING OR 25 {1°) V. MINERAL WODL
BER/EEN PUATE AND TOP OF FDTN. WAL
USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SIL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED.

($8-12-3.4.1.7). 2.26.2.3, 9.1326)

@ FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE MNSULATED
FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE THAN 200mm
(8" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO CLOSER THAN 50mm (2°) OF

THE BASEMENT SIAB, RSI 3.52ci (R20ci) BLANKET INSULATION TO HAVE

APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER. RECOMMEND DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING
PAPER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP 70 GRADE
LEVEL NOTE: FULL HEIGHT INSULATION AT CCLD CELLAR WALLS. AR
BARRIER TO BE SEALED TO FOUNDATION WALL WITH CAULKRIG.
CONTINUOUS INSULATION (ci) iS NOT TO BE (NTERRUPTED BY FRAMING.

33:39 (2 x4') STUDS @ 408mm (1s‘) 0. 36189 (2%47) SIL
PLATE ON DAMPPROOFING MATERWL, 13mm (1/27) Dla. ANCHOR
BOUTS 260mm (67) LONG, EMBEDDED HAY. 100mm (47) INTO
CONC. @ 2400mm (7—10°) 0.C. 100mm (4%) HIGH CONC. CURB
ON 3054155 {12°%67) CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT
MID-HEIGHT [F WALL IS UNFINISHED.

@ 89mm(3—1/2") DEA X 478mm(0 188') STL OQL WITH A BN,
CAPACHY OF 108.54N (24,0000s.) WIH 150x150x8.5
(6"%6"x3/8") STL. TOP & BOTIOM PLATE.

STEEL COLUMN

@ 90mm{3~1/2") DIA % 4.78mm(0.188") STL. COL. WiTH
100110046.0 (4°%4°41/47) TOP & BOTIOM PLATES. FIELD WELD
BOTTOM PLATE TO 100x250x12.5 (4'x10%1/27) BASE PLATE C/¥
2-12mm B x 300mm LONG x50mm HOOK ANCHORS
(2-1/2%127%2"). TE COLUMN TO STUD WiAll WITH 2-32x3.175
(1 1/4 1/87) STEEL SIRAP WELDED YO COLUMN AND FASTENED
TO STUD WitH 2-SDS 6.35x38 (1/4™x1 1/27) SCREWS MANUF.
BY SIMPSON STRONG TIE.

@ SOUD B..AR!NG TO BE AT U'AST AS D"AS TH" SUPPORTED:

@

CONCRETE PILASTER
BEAM POCKET OR 2004209 (8%8") POURED COMHC. N3 WALLS.
MN. BEARING 80mm (3~1/27)

@ 16x38 {1°x2") CONTINUOUS WOOD STRAFPING BOTH SIDES OF

STEEL BEAW. (0BC. 9.23.4.3.(3)}

GARAGE SLAB

100mm (47) 324Pa (4640psi) CONG. SLAB WiTH 5-8% AR
ENTRAINMENT ON OPTIONAL 100 {47) COARSE CRANULAR FiLL WiTH
COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATWE FILL

SLOFE T0 FRONT (EXTER:OR) AT 1% ¥

TCSwn (1/2') GYFSUM BC'ARD G‘I WALL AND CEKU*&G BETWEEN
HOUSE AND GARAGE, RSI 3.87 (R22) IN WALLS, RSI 5.46 (R31)
{N CEILING. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS ARTIGHT PER 0.8.C.
9.10.9.16. REFER TO $B-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A FOR
REQUIRED THERMAL INSULATION.

DOOR AND FRAME GASPRCCFED. DOOR EQUIPPED WAH SELF
CLOSING DEVICE AND VEATHERSTRIPPING PER
0BC 9.90.13.15,

EXTERIOR, _STEP.

PRECAST CONCRETE STEP R WOOD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED

@ O WEATHER, MAX. RISE 200mm (7-7/8°) ¥
{8-27/32°). SEE 0BC. 9.89.2, 9.89.3. & 081
PRYER. ¥ENT { )
CAPPED DRYER EXHALST VENTED 7O EXIERIOR.
{USE 100mm m) DIA SHOOTH VIALL VENT BISE).

{0BC-0.19.2.4 =
N, DHENSIDN OF 5454700mm
(21-1/2%27-1/27) & A WX AREA OF 0.32 SOM. (3.44
SQFT) VITH WEATHERSTRIPPING. RS} 357 (R21) RIGD
INSULATON BACKING. SEE OBC SB-12, 2.1.18.

TOP CF HREPLACE CH ME‘I SHALL 9‘ swm (307 ABOVE
THE HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH I COMES IN CONTACT WiTH THE
ROOF AND §10mm (2'-07) ABOVE THE ROOF 3HRFACE WITHIN A
HORIZ. DISTANCE OF 3050mm {10’07} FROM TAE CHIMNEY.

LINEW CLOSETS
@ 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14" DEEP.

WECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED &Y
08C. 8.32.35. & 8.32.3.10.

EEL i ; T
T80:280x15 (n (11 x5/B") ST PWE FoR s&
280x260x12 (11°%11°1/2°) STL PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS
BEARING ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORID WiH 2-19mm
{3/4%) » 200mm (8"} LONG GALY. ANCHORS WIFHIN SOLD BLOCK
COURSE. LEVEL VITH NON-SHRIMK GROUT.

MEMBER, SOLID WOOD BEARING COMPRISED OF RULT-UP WO0D
STUDS TO BE CONSTRUCTED N ACCORDANCE ¥R CBC
9.17.6.2(2).

U.LC. RATED CLASS "B” VENT 510mm {2'-07) ABONE THE POWT
IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF FOR SLOPES UP 10 9/12, REFER
TO THE ONTARIO GAS UMLIZATION CODE

ASEMENT ViQ g N
3—38!140 (3—2 XOE) EU‘LT UF POST o W{AL BASE SHGE

ANCHORED TO CORC. WITH 12.7 DIA. BOLY, 408:406<203
(‘16 x16°x8") CONC. FTG. OR AS OTHERWISE SPECIFED ON DRAWING.

600mm(24”) ]
¥AY. VERT, STEP = 600mm (24°)

SLAB ON GRADE

. 100mm (47) CONCRETE SLAR ON GRADE O 100w {47)
COARSE GRANULAR FILL. REINFORCED WIH 8a6-92.9x#2.9 MESH
PLACED NEAR MWID-DEPTH GF SLAR. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MP2
{4640 psi) WITH 5-B% AR ENTRANMENT ON CGMPACTED
SUB-GRADE. UNDER SLAB INSULATION AS PER OBC. SB-i2
3.1.1.7.(5)(6) AND SE-12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A whers required.

AL JOINTS & PENCTRATIONS OF INTERIOR GLAES 7O BE SEALED
TO MAINTAIN AIR BARREER.

m STEEL LAMES

=3-1/2 x 3-1/Z x 1/¢°L (8055 01)
=4 % 3-1/2° x 5/16% (100x90xE.00)
=5" x 3-1/2° 1 5/16% (125x30x2.0L)
=6° x 3-1/2" x 3/8% (150x80x10.0)

ING €

DIRECT VEN GAS FURNACE VEMT
<32-’ DIRECT VENT FURNACT TERMINAL MIN. 200mm (367) FROM A GAS

REGULATOR. MIN. 300mm (12°) ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM AL GPENINGS,

EXHAUST ANT INTAKE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO BE A MIN. OF 1830mm
@ (507 FROV AL BXHAUST TERMINALS, REFER TO GAS UTLIZATION
CODE. AL AlR INTEKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE
SEPARATED FROM KITCHEN EXHAUST BY 3.0 N COMPLIANCE Wi 0.8.C.
D?V -8 TABLE 6.2.3.12..

3) DRECT VENT €45, FREPUCE, VENT. T0-EE A KM 300mm (179
FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER 10 GAS
UTLZATON CODE.

0 ENG NG (S BC..8.23.9.4)
ﬂimm (5 8") T & C SUBFLOUR ON WOOD FLDO‘? JO[STS FOR
CERMMC TLE APPLICATION (v SEE 0BC 9.306. 3) Smm (1/47) PANEL
TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILENT & PARQUET FLOORING. (* SEE 0BC
9302%)

FLOOR JOISTS WAH SPANS OVER 2100mm (§'-117) 1O BL BRIDGED
WITH 38438 (227 CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @ 2100mm
{§'-11°) 0.C. MAX, AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOIST TABLES A-1 OR
A-7 STRAPPING SHALL BE 19564 (1°37) @ 2100mm (§'-117) 0.
UNLESS A FANEL TYPE CELING FINSH IS APPUED. (* SEE OBC
93394, ﬁ)

@) EX"ER#OR WAL.S ) k*W’E A FIRE RE‘Si"TAJ\:CE RATING OF MOT LESS THAN
45 wmin, WHERE LMITING DISTANCE (1D) 1S LESS THAN 124 (3'-11°).
WHERE THE 1D IS LESS THAN 600mm (1°-11") THE EXPOSING FACE
SHALL BZ CLAD ¥ NON-~COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL SEE ELEVATIONS FOR
ADDTIONAL NOTES,

@: rQR MAX 15(,‘0 mm (B -2") PORCH DEPTH (SHORTEoI i), 125mm (4

57y

7/37) 324Fa (4640ps)) CONC. SLAB WiTH 5-8% AR ENTRABMENT. RENF.
WiTH 104 BARS © 200mm (7 7/8%) O.C. EACH WAY 1N BOTIOM THRD
OF SLAB, 520B00 (23 5/8% 23 5/8°) 10M DOWELS © 600mm (23
573" D.C., ANCHORED IN PERWETER FDIN. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB MiN.
1.0% FROM DOOR. SLAB TO MAYE MIN 75mm (3°) BEARING ON FOTNL
WALLS, PROVIDE (L1) UNTELS OVER CELLAR DOOR AND WiH 1CTmum (47)
END BEARNG.

THE FDTH. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN SOmm {3-1/2°)
THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 660mm (267) AND SHALL BE TIED 70 THE
FACING MATERIL WH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm (8°) O.C. VERTICALLY
AND 900mra (367) 0.C. HORIZOMIALLY. FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND
FACING SUUD WITH MORTAR,

SBKMO 2'}5") R&H'ERS @ Wﬁmm (16 0.C.) FOR MAX 11 -7 SPAN,

D 87
@) -FOR A

36184 (3°8") RIDGE BOARD. 38480 (24"} COLLAR TIES AT MDSPANS.
CEHLNG JOISTS T0 BE 3889 {2%4") © 406mm (167) O.C. FOR MAX.
2830mm (5'-37) SPAN & 364140 (2°%6") © 405 (167 O.C. FOR KX,
4450mm (14'~77) SPAN.

RAFTERS FOR BULT-UP ROOF TO BE 38483 (2%0%) O 610mm (247)
0C. WITH A 38x83 (2%4°) CENTRE POST T0 THE TRUSS BELOW,
LATERALLY ERACED @ 1300mm (5'-07) 0.C. VERTICALLY.

XU 5490 mm (18'-07) HEGHT AND MAXMUM SUPPORTED
ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-3Bx14D (2-2716") SPR.§2
CONTH. STUDS © 305mm (127) 0.C. (JRIPLE UP AT EVERY THRD
DOUBLE STUD FOR ERICK WALLS) C/W 9.5 (3/8%) THICK EXT. PLY#00D
SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID W0OD BLOCKING BEWWEEN WOOL STUDS @
1220 mm (#'~07 0. VERTICALLY. —FOR WALLS WiTH HORIZ. DISTANCES
NOT EXCEEDING 2800 mm {9'~67), PROVIDE 38x140 (2467 STUDS ©
463 (16°) 0.C. WiTH CONTINUOUS 2-38x140 {2-2°%6")TOP PLATES +
1-38x140 (1-2%67) BOTIOM PLATE & MINMUM OF 3-38x184 (3-2%67)
CONT, HEADER AT GRND. CEILNG LEVEL TOE-MALED & GLUED AT TOP,
BOTION PIATES AND HEADERS.

5 ; (SB=12-TABLE 3.,1.2.4)
548 (831) KNSULATKW APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
XUOUS AR BARRIZR, FINISHED SOFFTT.

PARTYWALLS
TYPICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTYWALL,
REFER 7O DETAILS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

- WALLS _
THE EXTERIOR BASEMENT STUD WALL TO BE 38x140 (2°%67)
STUDS @ 40Bwm (167 oc. OF  38xEO (2'%4") STUDS @
305mm (127 o.c.

=67 x 4" x 3/8°L {150x100x13.0L)
=7 % 4" x 3/3'1 (180x100x10.01)

SHEGRD

VENEER ® () BEAS n
1 3/8%7 174" (1-45:084) £3

§ 3/4°%7 1/4” (2~45x1B4) 4
3/4%7 1/4° (3-45x184) 5=

3/47%7 1/4" (4—45x184)

= 42°% x42 18" DONCRETE PAD
= 3536°%16° DONCRETE PAD
= 30°:30°%12” CONCRETE PAY
= 24724x127 CONCRETE PAD

16°%167%8" CONCRETE PAD [ =

(REFER 10 FLOOR PUY! FOR UNUSUAL STZE PABS NOT ON CHART.)

F'l = 43 K4B XZQ CONCR/HE PAD
F2 = 40"x40°%18” CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 34°x34°%14" CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 28°%28°%72° CONCRETE PAD
18°x18%8" CONCRETE PAD

38 )8 (1-30%255)

e

V4 =2-1 3/4%8 1/4° (2~45x235)

WIS =3-1 3/4%9 1/4° {3-45%235) NOS.f ¥ H?‘Gﬂ" [

WIS5A  =4—1 3/4°%9 1/4° (4-45x235} St | etuie

Wies =1-1 3;4“:11 7,//5" 53—45&90)) 11 gﬁga%g ggg:ﬁraggo qusoR
VL6 =2-1 3/4°x11 7/8° (2-45x310) o

7 =3-1 3/4%11 7/B° (3~45x300) 2 DAZRIOR SAD DOOR.
WL7A  =4~1 3/4°11 7/8" {4-45x370} 3 INTERIOR SLAS DOOR

B =2-1 3/47%14" (2-45x336) 3

V9 =3-1 3/4%14 (3-454256} H INTEROR S48 OR

LATELS

) LNTELS AND BEAS

Wt =3-1/27 x 3-1/27 ¢ /&L (BI@mG4L) =
W2 =4" % 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (102x88x7.9L) “
WL3 =5 x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L {127x8%:7.91) +
=6 ¥ 3-1/27" « T/ (1528%19.00) +

&

=
-
L-7]

W5 =6 x 4" x 7/16°L (152xi02¢11.0L)

W6 =57 x 3-1/27 x 3/16°L (1273897 9L)

W7 =5" x 3-1,2° x 3/16°L (127x89x7.91)

5" x 3-1/2° x 5/16° (1278379
WG =6" x 4" x 7/6"L (152x102x11.

2-2"48" SPR. No.2 wat
2-2"%8" SFR. No.2 wa2
7-2'x10" SPR. No.2 | WE3
2-2%12" SPR. No.2 | W34
2-2%12° SPR. No.2 | WBS
2-2%12° SPR. No2 | W36
3-27%12" SPR. No.Z | WB7
3-2"x10" SPR. No.2 Wt
-2"%10” SPR.

=2~2"x8" (2-38x184) SFR. No.2
=3-2"48" (3-38x184) SPR. No.2
=2-2°x10" (2-38x235) SPR. No.2
=3-2"10" (3-38x235) SPR. No.2
=2-2"x12" (2-38x286) SPR. No.2
=3-2°x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2
=5-2%12" (5~38x286) SPR. No.2
=4-2" x10 (4~ 38x235) SPR. No.2
. Ne.2

Moz ¢ WB12

W ST O smmu WATON N & GHEN FLOOR &
0.36m2 UNCESTRUCTED GUAZED 0R OPERABLE AREA WTH UL

GNDOW _GUARE ‘
Awmnsmmmnﬁmormmwsmmmm
LESS THAN 480mm (1'=7) ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND T+ DSTANCE FROM
TKEFEP_O).HMRTOWMMMFSGREATHZW1MM

WELS
ALL&WWWWT‘MSTODMNTOWMFERUBCQMG3
CHECK WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY.

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS TO COMPLY WiTH REQUIREMEN'S STATED i
0BL~DV. B-9.7.1.7. & $B12-3.1.1.9.

DﬂﬂﬂﬁR DOORS 70 OOMRY WHH TRML RESI:IANJCE AS STATED N
0BC. SB—12—$1 18

M.LEX!'ERWR SUB%?%&ASS masmcowmm THERUAL
PERFORMANCE AS STATED N 0.B.C. $8-12-3.1.1.9.

1) UECHANCAL VENTHATION 1S REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.5 AR CHANGES PER
HOUR AVETUGED OVER 24 HOURS. SEE MECHAMICAL DRAWINGS.

2) ML DOWNSPOUTS TO DRADY AWAY FROM THE BURDING AS PER 03C
9.28.182. MDWM.SWJMRDS.

S, WA, GEREDRCRMENT. FOR FUTIRG BATHR
® REWFORCEMENT OF SIUD WALLS SHALL GE me IMBJT i) WI&TER
CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN MARN BATHRUCH, REFER YO CBC.
95.2.3, 3.838(3)(c), 3838.(3){c), 383.132)(g) & 383.13{4){e).
4)

5)

AR BARRERS
ALL AR BARRER SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH 0B.C.-DV. B, 9.25.3.

OIIDCOR AR PITNG

AL OUTBOOR AR INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO AT THEY ARE
@ SEPARATED FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMDUWATION (BHAUST VENIS) ¥
COMPUANCE WITH 0.8.C. DN.-B 6.2.3.12. D TABIE £.23.12.

LUMBER:

1) AL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 CRADE, UNLESS HOTED OTHERWSE

2) LU%ERMTOMNER!ORTOB{SPRUOEMIGWE
PRESSURE TREATED GR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERISE

3) ALLMMNEDVB{EERLUM(LVL)MW TRUSSES, AND
HETAL HANGER COMMECTIONS SUFPORTING ROOF FRAMMNG YO BE DESIGNED
& CIRTFIED BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.

4) VL BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0E-2950Fb MN.. NAL EACH PLY OF LV WIH
Bemm (3 1/2°) LONG COMMON WIRE NALS @ 300mm (127) OC.
STACGERED M 2 ROWS FUR 184,240 & 300mm (7 1/4°8 1/2°, 11
7/8°) DEPTHS /D STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR GREATIR DEPTHS AND FOR
4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm (1/27) DIA GALV. BOLTS BOLTED AT
¥D~DEPTH OF BEAM @ 915mm (3-07) 0C.

5) PROVIDE TOP MOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE “SCL” MANUTACTURED BY
SIMPSOM STRONG~TIE OR EQUAL FOR ALL VL BEAM TU BEAM
CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE.

6) JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND BULT-UP
WOOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS,

7) WOCD FRAMNG NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATWE, I COMTACT
ViltH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONCRETE BY AT LEAST
2 mil. POLYETHYLENE FiLM, No. 50 (45hm) ROLL ROTITNG OR OTHER
DAVPPROCFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT HERE THE WOOD MEMBER § AT 1EAST
150mm (67) ABOVE THE GROUND.

SIEEL:
1) SIRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40.21 GRADE 350%.
STRUCTURAL QUALNY". PER CBC, B-9.23.43.

2) REDNFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G30-184 GRADE 400R.

STUCOD:

1) AL STUCCO WALLS 7O HAVE A MPGUUM 10mm AR SPACE BEHIND THE
CLADDING WATH POSTIVE ORAINAGE TO THE DXTERICR. THE EXVERIOR
SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM BASED. ALL SFUCCO YO BE INSTALLED
AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING
ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CCNFCRM TO
THE FOLLOWING SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
SECTION 3.1.1.1.

COMPONENT
m Space

Minimym RS} ;R! value
iling without Aftic Space

Af
10.56 || R20 &t imner face

(R 2 of exerior walls

Minimym RS] (R) value (R31) BATT or SPRAY
Exposed Floor SAR
Vinimum RS} (R) valu (R31) BATT or SFRAY
nima 1 (R) sci a3 16 ra2
3.92¢1 C

R12-+R10ci.
RIGID INSUL

Minimum RS (R) value ‘R20cil
50 w Grade 1.7

<600mm below grode (R10)
Minimurn RS (R) value

indows iding gloss 1.6
Doors .
Haximum U—value (0.28)

hits 2.8U

SM?zyxi'zgnum U-value (0.49)
oo Moo EWimaTt | 965 Min. || NATURAL GAS
Fiot Viater Heaier .66
Minimum EF ((2_8.) NATURAL GAS
i 75% -

Dran Heot Wmmm o e o s i, )
Recovery Unit (DWHR) Refer tp 5212-3.1.1.42 for Gformalion

ci~ Denotes Continuoys Insulution without froming interruption.

LEGEND
@ CLASS "B’ VENT
&=  pupLex

EXHAUST FAN
O o ExTERIOR

S @:v DUPLEX OUTLET

OUTLET
(12° ABOVE SURFACE) g:f‘i? AF:)
©S=,8& WEATHERFROOF e= PLEX OUTLET
qf DUPLEX OQUTLET C (HEGHT  AFF)
ﬂ} POT LIGHT @  HEAWY DUTY OUTLET
(220 volt)
Y{e©  LIGHT FDXTURE <) LGHT FIXIURE
(PULL CHAIN} (CEILING MOUNTED)
~#-  SWITCH O UGHT FXIURE
/ (WALL MOUNTED)
@ OFLO0R DRAIN =  KOSE BIB
(NON—FREEZE)

@&A— COMBINED SMOKE ALARM AND
COD. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR/ALARM

DJ ~— DOUBLE JOIST T§ — TRIPLE JOIST

SJ —SINGLE JoIST LVL — LAMINATED VENEER
LUMBER

Qv POINT LOAD

X~ FROM ABOVE

PY. PRESSURE TREATED
LUMBER

GT. GRDER TRUSS
BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.

FA,
T2 TE AT ARCH

TCE F curvep ARCH
MC.
“E===y" MEDICINE CABINET

2 2 Z CONC. BLOCK WALL

SPECIAL WALL CONSTRUCTION
SEE NOTE ON PLANS

THE NUMBER SHOWN AFTER °SB° REPRESENTS
PLUES REQUIRED. DAMPLE S83 = 3 PLY SOLD

THE NUMEER OF
BEARDE.
=T SOUD W00D BEARING TO WATCH FROY ABOVE

(ﬁ‘r

NOTE: SOLID BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
UNTEL/BEAM

@ Pamwmrwon.mmswxsmmmmm
LEVEL AND ALSO 1 IN ERCH BEDROOM NEAR HALL DOOR. ALARMS
TO BE CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUT AND INTERCONNECTED
TO ACTVATE ALL ALARMS IF 1 SOUNDS, BATTERY BACK-UP
REQUIRED. SMOKE ALARMS TO INCORPORATE VISUAL SIGNALLING

WEAM—WWWEBWM NADMLLWGUMTA
CARBON LIONDIDE DETECTOR CONFORMING TO CAM./CGA-6.19.0SA 6.19
OR UL2034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA
CARBON MONDXIDE DETECTOR(S) SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED SO THAT
S ACTIATION WL ACTIATE ALL CARBON MONOMIDE DETECTURS AND BE
EW%WWWMWWTSWWH&NWMM
INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED.

PER $B12-3.1.1.12,, A DRAIN WATER HEAT R‘EDOVERY (D¥HR)
UNIT SHALL BE INSTALLED N EACH DWELLING UNIT TO RECENE
DRAIN WATER FROM ALL SHOWERS OR FROM AT LEAST TWO
SHOWERS WHERE THERE ARE TWO OR MORE SHOWERS IN THE
DWELLING UNTT. DOES NOT APPLY IF THERE ARE NO SHOWERS OR
NO_STOREY BENEATH ANY OF THE SHOWERS. J

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE J0B

AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY: TO_VA3 DESIGN INC. BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH- THE_WORK, ..

AL DRAVINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE [NSTRUMENTS COF
SERVICE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER WHICH
MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
ALL DRAVANGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY

AFI'ER BU!ID!NG PH%MET HAS BEEN ISSUED.

| sB-12 COMPUANCE PAOKA% AV

70 BE USED FOR THIS MODEL.

The minimum thermal performance of building
envelope and equipment shall conform to the
selected package unless otherwise noted.

'REVISION: @ ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC
Amendment 0. Reg. 88/19
JAN. 01, 2020

PACKAGE A

8]. mﬂm&umim&\mauummr
71. queificalion infermation
61 Richard Virk ///’ 2488
31. mme \gﬂﬂtu‘f@ S
7 registration infarmetion
- - 1 VA3 Deslgn Inc. 42858 m
3| SB NOTE FURTHER DEFINED. NEC 03720 GW N o g g—
o~ 2 it ¥ 3 Ot ORy
2 | RE-ISSUED. UG 74720 O | ey o 1 D St oo mﬁfm{
T[1SSUED FOP FERMIT, APR_13/20 G| dneis 5,20 Spfcdlors wD inunesa o soico et prosey
no.| description date by |} Dravings aro not to bo soaled.

255 Consumers Rd Suite 120
Toronto ON M2J 1R4
t 416.630.2255  416.830.4782
va3design.com
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TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

date drawn by cheeled by
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)
©

REFER TO STANDARD WALL SECTION SHEET
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON WALL
CONSTRUCTION.

l2"' x 67 SPR. STUD WALL

R I MIN. I

FIN. GRADE -

FIN. FIRST FLOOR
7 7/8
MAX. =
I g WOOD BLOCKING o T
WOOD_ BLOCKING
BETWEEN JOISTS
FIRE CUT FLOOR
: —— FLooR JoisTS JOIST BEARING ON ——1 17 x 27 STRAPPING
- FLANGE OF STEEL
BEAM
I:Nsuu\*non

FINISHED GRADE

e ————T

DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY

(ONE RISER)

l2" x 67 SPR. STUD WALL

FIN, FIRST FLOOR

LAUNDRY RM ABOVE

2" x 10" SPR. 18" 0O.C.

SHELF

(OR SEE PLAN)

2° x 4° SPR. 16" 0.C.
BEARING PARTITION ON
12 x 6° CONC. FTG.

VARIES — SEE PLAN

ENG. JSTS.

<

o DWARF BEARING
WALL

CONT. HEADER

L FLo0R JoIsTS

2” x 4" SPR. 16” O.C. ’

DOUBLE TOP PLATE ——

Tk

BEARING PARTITION ON
12" x 8" CONC. FTG. !

INSULATION DOWN WITHIN

=<

2”7 MIN. AND 6° MAX.
ABOVE FINISH SLAB

POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL
THICKNESS REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL

DRAWINGS.

2"x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO
BLOCK WiTH 1/2 DIA. BOLTS @

7'-10" 0.C. MAX. OVER
DAMPROOFING MATERIAL I

4" CONCRETE BLOCK

P

\ 4
. .

,
MIN. |

4

k=

FIN. SLAB

msnaes o e @ wotST

CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY ON
NATURAL UNDISTURBED SQIL. FOR SIZES
SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY

(MORE THAN ONE RISER)

STEPS AS REQUIRED —f——=

=3
Q

SR

PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

CEEPLAN) 7
{

STEEL BEAM AS PER PLAN

2012 CODE

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1

9i. : o3 reviewed ond tokes responsiifly Yor tis desigh
8 hos méfjmﬁ:ms and mests the regquirements set out in the SINGLES
- e o 88 o Designer
71 ckiootion irfommction b /4 Z _
B Richand Yink 24488
51, m:w " W< o groject namo rrepdy Y
al. e s RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 WATERDOWN 19014
: & 5 dao drouing ao.
23 - Controtier must werfy @) dimensions on the job and repont Gy 255 Consurners Rd Suile 120 || APRIL 2020 SUNKEN FLOOR DETAILS
” s o o/ d“ the Dedgner W“."Eﬁ”""ﬁf“g 2""}“ "mm ) Toronte ON M2J 1R4 dramn by sheskad by =3 [
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MIN. 4'=0” FROST COVERAGE

EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE EDGE OF ROOF A MIN,
3'-0" (800mm) UP FROM THE ROOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN
1"—0" (300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL EAVE
PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP AND SHALL
CONSIST OF TYPE "M’ OR TYPE 'S’ ASPHALT COATED ROOFING SHEETS.

210 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 3/8" PLYWOOD
SHEATHING USE 'H' CLIPS FOR TRUSSES

STARTER STRIP OF ROOF
SHINGLES REQUIRED

2°%8" FASCIA BOARD
PREFINISHED METAL
GUTTER, FASCIA AND
VENTED SOFFIT

4” FACE BRICK TIED TO STUDS VATH
GALVANIZED 7/8° WiDE METAL TIES

BAFFLES AS REQUIRED
FOR ROOF VENTILATION

1:300 CF INSULATED CEILING
DISTRIBUTED

AND CE{LING JOISTS OR ROOF
TRUSSES @ 247c.c. HMAX.

CEILING JOISTS
| (SEE PLAN)

TOP OF WOOD PLATE

PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION @ A RATE OF

AREA UNIFORMLY

CONVENTIONAL RCOF RAFTERS

1/2" (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH OVER
CONT. 6 ML, POLY VAPOUR/AIR

BARRIER & MIN. R—80 ATTIC INSULATION.
INSULATION OVER EXTERIOR WALL MAY BE
REDUCED TO R20.

| DOUBLE TOP PLATE

@ 16” o.c. HORIZONTAL AND 247
o.c. VERTICAL

LAP VAPCUR AND AIR BARRIER
4" AND SECURE TO PLATE

1/2° (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH

s yom OVER CONTINUOUS 6 MIL. POLY

11/27 GYPSUM BOARD VAPQUR/AIR BARRIER & MIN. R—31
INSULATION. {DRYWALL ON THE

e CEILING ONLY WHEN THERE IS NO

2°x6" BOTTOM PLATE SECOND FLOOR ABOVE GARAGE)

1" AIR SPACE I;

#15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/16" [
EXTERIOR 0SB SHEATHING, 2°x6°

SPR. STUDS @ 16°0.c. FILLED WITH
MIN. R~22 BATT INSULATION AND 6
MIL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER,
GYPSUM BOARD.

CONTINUOUS HEADER w/ R—22
INSULATION WITHIN HEADER JOIST
SPACE, 6 MIL. VAPOUR BARRIER AND
SEAL TO JOIST AND SUBFLOCR

-l
pros { g ' FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR
T
- FINISHED SECOND FLOOR
— | <~ /g_n_g E‘IT’ PARALLEL JOISTS:
L g .~ WOCD BLOCKING
i E S per FLOOR
I P MANUFACTURER
0 [N FLOOR JOISTS
= i = SEE PLAN
BRI
- ! 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
, E S CEIUNG FINISH
' SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD
m{ AR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
; DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
e UNDER FLOOR PLATE
DOUBLE TOP PLATE

{1/2° GYPSUM BOARD

fSiNGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD

FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR
FINISHED FIRST FLOQR

GARAGE

#15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 17
T/167 0SB SHEATHING, 27x8"
SPR. STUDS @ 1670.c. FILLED
WITH MIN. R~22 BATT
INSULATION AND & MiL. POLY
VAPCUR BARRIER

CEILING FINISH

TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT FIRST FLOOR.
SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & BASE PLATE

SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DiA. AT
24" o.c. AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY & ML,
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BENEATH
WEEPING AND 6° UP BEHIND BUILDING
PAPER

FIN.  GRADE

<

"L_"—'_"_"—'—'—"—f'——’*”,—"—,—f ;

)

HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN |
OVER CONC. WALL [

FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER
PROCFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER
ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF
FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO

{CAULK OR SEAL WiTH GASKET
AIR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE

2-2"x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION
WALLS WITH 1/2" DIA. BOLTS AT 7'-10%.c.
MIN, 4° INTO FOUNDATION WALL

CONTINUOUS R—20 INSULATION DOWN WITHIN 2°
MIN. AND 6" MAX. ABOVE FINISH SLAB WiTH

MOISTURE & VAPOUR BARRIER SEALED AT TOP &
BOTTOM. CONTINUQUS INSULATION NOT TO BE
INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING

| POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL

FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM ‘
PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE”

CEMENT COVE }

4" DIA. WEEPING TILES W/86"

| THICKNESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

CONTINUCUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)

3 CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON
4" MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL

FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR

FINISHED SECOMD FLOCR

11/2" GYPSUM BOARD

AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
{ DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
UNDER FLOCR PLATE

i DOUBLE TOP PLATE

EVERY OTHER
BRICK IS OMMITED TO
TIE IN CONC SLAB

TYVEK HEADER WRAP
AT FIRST FLOOR.

5 - 2 SEAL AT SUBFLOOR &
TEC HEAOER WRAP AT | MIN. 4% INTO FOUND. WALL SEAL AT SU
IRST FLOOR. 7 -
SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & \ 7 WALL FLASHING
BASE PLATE .
o] WEEP HOLES I
WALL FLASHING | < = g CAULKING
SLOPE y
WEEP HOLES g} S N , -
——e - !g \a .1:; , l!:a=
ST H
AN 5" MIN. REINF. CONC.
- p=t PORCH SLAB. SEE |
ol < o an ARCHITECTURAL i
o = 2-2"x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED pRAWANGS.
o TO FOUNDATION WALLS WiTH ——
o 1/2° DIA. BOLTS AT 7'=10%.c. BEARNG : CONTINUOUS
%g MIN. 4" INTO FOUNDATION WALL ) R~20 INSULATION
} " i\
s |8 : DOVE TAIL TIES @ 8" o.c.
& IVERT. & 36° o.c. HORIZ. COLD l
® ] SOLID MORTAR FILL CELLAR :
: J——l FOUNDATION WALL
4 4
SLOPE 8" FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER

FIN. GRADE . CUT IS EQUAL OR LESS THAN 26”.
, ~ i 10" FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER
CUT IS MORE THAN 26".

EY

DETAIL FOR CONCRETE
VENEER DROPPED GRADE

N

DETAIL FOR COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB

CRUSHED STONE COVER
FiN. SLAB FINISHED SLAB
I R & : -
T —— 2012 CODE
ON %AEURAL UNDIESTURBEI;ESOT% FOR
FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL I ) ﬁ I } ﬂ A
DRAVINGS. WALL SECTION CDM LI NCE CKAGE 1
91, e urdersined hes reviewed ond taies mpmﬁ-fﬁy for this design
8. G e s oo 0 SINGLES
7. Quw’mﬁ; rr?cm;tm [ . °
//7 -
5. Rlchard inic ﬁ / 20488
5], o pompryn o project g nReipaly projost ao,
il mzmy . B N RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 WATERDOWN 19014
B = dto EPY) drawing oo
2 Contracter muzt verify of dimensions on the job ond repert oy 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 | APRIL 2020 2'x6" BRICK VENEER SECTIONS
. . - jte aparcy fo e Dsf%gner quifimeding with the work, Al Toronto ON M2 1R4 &omn by chothed by w0 Tio camo
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RAFTER TIED TO STUD

WEEPING HOLES 3/8” DIA. ® 24°0.C.
AT BOTTOM OF CAWVITY, & MIL
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING
BENEATH WEEPHOLES AND 6” UP AND
BEHIND WALL SHEATHING PAPER
COUNTER FLASHING EMBEDDED 1° MIN.

SECTION THROUGH STEEL BEAM

ey INTO MASONRY AND NOT LESS THAN 6"
1 e {15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/16" - DOV MASONRY COUNTER FLASHING T0 SUPPORTING MASONRY & BEARING
: EXTERIOR OSB SHEATHING, 2°x6” LAP MiN. 4” OVER LOWER FL
o SPR. STUDS © 16%.c. FILLED WITH STUD PARTITION
.= MIN. R~22 BATT INSULATION AND 6 -
L ML, POLY VAPOUR BARRIER, ) 2°x6” STUD PARTITION
A} b w/ R—22 INSULATION
I b 10" x 1/4" STEEL PLATE
b | WELDED TO TOP OF BEAM BUILT-UP WOOD
B 1] e gggg&s&xgﬂme BRICK o"<6" BOTTOM PLATE FIN. FLOORING BEAM OR LVL
o — pp— ?NCHOR TO SUBFLOOR ON SUBFLOOR 4" FACE BRICK CR
: ,2: MECH. FASTEN WOOD CONC. BLOCK
; INSULATION WHEN AREA
FIN. SECOND FLOOR ) e BELOW IS GARAGE OR INSULATION PLATE 70 STEEL BEAM) __INSULATION |
= o EXTERIOR / NO INSULATION ~~__F e i — T T
WHEN AREA BELOW IS LIVING 450N {7 " .
— AREA (\,\«\ 7 ’ CEILING JOIST (SEE PLAN)
‘? .td % STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN) , _“ P | aae
f 5\ / = | 5 Lot TOP_OF_WOOD PLATE e
- 1 pl T - FLOOR JOISTS 1| =1 CEILNG JOISTS
- , R
- / \ l N STEEL BEAM o=
- : | 47x4"x1/4” MIN. TOP PLATE 1 N WELD OR L INSULATION (SEE PLAN) : :
. s <1<l ™ BOLT STEEL WHEN |
COL'N TO AREA P
BEAM (TYP.) i5 BELOW I gl
. LIVING I
- DOUBLE STUDS ON AREA / NO {
] j == BOTH SIDES OF 3 1/2° DA INSULATION : {
o s STEEL PIPE COLUMN WHEN .
E : ANCHORED WiTH 2 PAIRS O/F T 7 %EQGES eraéE%%l& g —\p—
R STEEL STRAPS 1 1/2° x 3/16” !
i | 7 l (WELDED TO COLUMN AND BELOW z FINISHED FIRST FLOOR
N5 , NAILED TO STUDS) g T
i3 (o 5 :
= - / Ly l
HE ’ g < | =
" 8 g [\! = : ,,
< (—)‘ 2 ofec ot @ AN
> - A 1"x2° WOOD STRIPS IN (ssTEEéELpfiN)
wip A Ly CONTACT WiTH THE TOP OF
alg - z FLANGE & NAILED TO THE
. S 2o ; BOTTOM OF JOISTS
|5 B 0 6°x6"x3/8" MIN. TOP PLATE
[¢] - B 0
&l 0o |FOAM INSULATION
¥ x 4 [(AT COLUMN LOCATION)
- ¢ e 9
] \l \l/ 3 1/2° DIA. STEEL PIPE |
- / b0 iR COLUMN MIN. 0.188° WALL
, THICKNESS
= /____I FLOOR JOIST (SEE PLAN) /_\ A
4 By
7
4°%47x1 /4" MIN. BOTTOM PLATE T 5 FIN. FIRST FLOOR
FIN. FIRST FLOOR
=
. 1 i 6°%6"x3/8" MiN.
, I I BASE PLATE
il i
i i .
.FINISHED GRADE < i ! <
. it it
| 10”x4"xt /2° BASE PLATE (L e}
ANCHORED WiTH 2 BOLTS /\/
| 1/2° DiA., 12° LONG AND
| 2% HOOK
SECTION ELEVATION )
/—(FOAM INSULATION :
— e , - CONCRETE FOOTING! ON s/
A ’ : : NATURAL UNDISTURBED
, =l ) Sl I— oo , SOiL. FOR SIZES SEE i H :
. ey , E H e RNy L. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
EH; \ ‘ ,\\g U / < DETAIL OF STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN
o - UNE OF
STEEL
SECTiON A_ A \—! STRAP FOUNDATION
WALL
FOR STRUGTORE ONLY 2012 CODE
RIS
R The yndersqmed boa reviewed ond loies responsibifly for this design
rd hug the qualifications and meela the requirerments set ol in the
81. (qhb:rio 2 n'g Code fo be o Designen SINGLEs
71. qualificeben information %‘ -
5. Richerd Yink yz/ 24488 S - T
51. g Y gt 8w
4 fgirion ormcton RUSSELL GARDEMS PH. 3 WATERDOWN 19014
3 - YA3 Design Inc, 42658 m mi e
2 Gty sty o e o b o ot | 255 Consumers R Sufto 120 | APRIL 2020 s STEEL COLUMN DETAILS
- . . ¢ b D 88 ing with 0i PR
1|ISSUED FOR PERMT. AR 1 G e e it vm s ot compoton o o cort, || £ 416.830.2255 f 416.630.4782 | 6 As Shown 18014-6P-STD._DETALLS Al 4’
no.| descriplicn dale by [§ Drasings or 7t to ba scaled. 2zign.com g ECNT RGP, T TR e i e ae o Bp 16 7RED ~ 43K DY

A crowings specifications, reloled documents and douign oo the cemyright properly of VA3 DESIGN. Repredution of this property in whels er in part is siriclly prohibiied without VAS DESIGN's written permisgion.




2" x 2" PICKETS CHAMFERED AT |
BOTTOM WITH 27 x 6" TOP CAP

AND 2° x 47 TOP RAIL {CORROSION
(REFER TO DETAWL 1) RESISTANT)
3'-6” HIGH WOOD RAILING IF DECK STRONG-TiE
FLOOR IS MORE THAN 5—11" ABOVE -
GRADE AND 3'—0" HIGH WOOD RAILING - -
fF DECK IS LESS THAN 5'—11" ABOVE | L
GRADE g e 4x4 OR 6x8
L 1 7 ] soup wood |
MAX. 4" OPENING BETWEEN PICKETS <: miminiimlm - — BiNins poST
~ ] B DETAIL 2 -
wed TYPICAL BRICK BEAM-TL-POST
5/4 x 6 PRESSURE TREATED ) i VENEER WALL M
DECKING WITH 1/4" GAP o} CONSTRUCTION sSgcALE: 1" = 10"
WB1 RIM JOISTS 1 P % L N -
(PRESSURE TREATED) [ il N~ | e
s ~L ' )
1P NG TN e |
GUARDS FOR STAIRS SHALL NOT BE N 1 = ,
LESS THAN 2'~11" HIGH MEASURED N - FIN. FLOQR T
VERTICALLY FROM A LINE DRAWN < - -
THROUGH THE OUTSIDE EDGES OF Wil _
THE STAIR NOSINGS === 2 o e el 0Z
3 I It =
E = S - I [E =N - v
£3 ) v | =T T Bg ﬁf,@ |
. . 9 1/4" MIN| ‘ | | 9’ | EeTs
Lo 14" MAX P AT < a2z
e (PRESSURE TREATED)I L/ ; L= S0U% J
* LEDGER BCARD L |BEZLZ -
T 3 R0 E
e b joE$E3 N
2° x 4" WOOD I o . K : - |8EF3
BLOCKING @ 4'-0" ) N (DB B
.C. MiN, BETWEEN 5 © 5 %
i l CRADE 2~-2x8 LEDGER BOARD ' - 1/2" o BOLTS @
. (LEDGER BOARD . 24°0,/C ACROSS
2" x 12” STRINGER — - PRESSURE TREATED) I DECK
PRECAST CONCRETE | at /\xf A
SLAB I Z l\l BRICK MECH. FASTENED
2 |WOOD BEAM : TO 4° CONC. FOUND. |
(CORROSION RESISTANT) (PRESSURE TREATED) = WALL WITH DOVE TAIL |
SIMPSON STRONG—TIE GOLUMN | AS PER PLAN o ANCHORS AND MORTAR | <
BASE. 1/2° DIA. ANCHOR l 8 b FHL IN BETWEEN f wﬁ 2
BOLT. —k oy}
12" CONC. PIER 'u — DETAIL 3
STEEL ANGLE

WODD DECK SEGCTION WITH

BRICK VENEER

SCALE:

DETAIL 1
CANTILEVERED PICKET SCREWED TO RIM JOIST AND DEGCK

1/2"=1

I_DII

SCUARD PARALLEL

TO FLOOR JOISTS

SCALE: 17 = 1-0"
#7 x 76mm (37)
SCREWS © 300
(12°) o.C.
I 2" % 6" TOP CAP

B

NAILS

N

2" x 47 TOP RAIL

x 63 mm

2- 8
(2 1/2°) SCREWS

2° x 68" OR 27 x

#7
I(z 1/2°) SCREW

2" x 2" PICKET

NOTE: FASTEN RIM JOISTS
TO WOOD BLOCKING
WITH 3~82mm (3 1/4%)

x 683 mm

GUARD PERPENDICULAR

TO FLOOR JOISTS

SCALE: 1

i

D

= 1-0"

#7 x 76mm (3°)
SCREWS @ 300
(12°) 0.C.

2” x 8" TOP CAP

Wi

(

27 x 4" TOP RAIL

#7 x 63 mm (2
1/2°) SCREW

47&?

27 x 2" PICKET

NOTE: FASTEN RIM JOISTS
T0 EACH FLOOR

JOIST WITH 3—-82mm

(3 1/47) NAILS

#8 x 63 mm (2

= 1o

SCALE:

3~3" SCREWS “TOE
NAILED” ON QUTSIDE
FACE OF STRINGER
T0 SECURE STRINGER
TO R4 JOISTS

2 x 2 PICKET——\

27 x 12" STRINGER
p /‘

2~5/4 x 6 FOR STAIR
TREADS C/W 1/4° CAPS

SCREWED 70 2° x 2°
£ / BLOCKING WITH 1~2 1/2°
SCREW ® EACH MEMBER
. j 1-3° SCREW ® EACH
2" X 4° SCREWED IN

{ Jrbeiy é’”; FROM CUTSIDE FACE

) IOF STRINGER
\ ! 2° x 27 WOOD
BLOCKING SECURED
- WITH 2-2 1/2"
SCREWS .
DETAIL 5 DETAIL 4™

SECTION @ TREAD AND

STRINGER SECUREMENT
sScAaLE: 1" = 1-0"

SECTION THROUGH

STAIR STRINGER
SCALE: 1 = 1-0"
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4 WOOD DECKING 1/2%) SCREWS ©
3— §7 x 76 mm 200mm (8°) O.C. GENERAL NOTES
- 2- 63

(3°) screw Py dunt BRICK TO HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OG 15mPa (2200 p.s.i) MIN.UNITS TO

WOOD BLOCKING BE LAID WITH FULL HEAD AND BED JOINTS.

@ 400 mm (16%) 2” x 67 OR 2 x 2. MORTAR TO BE TYPE 'S’ WITH JOINT THICKNESS OF 10mm {(3/8%) MIN. AND

o.C. 4" WOOD DECKING 20mm (3/47) MAX.

s P . T 3 47 x 76 mm 3. THE DECK HAS BZEN DESIGNED TO SAFELY SUPPORT A SUPERIMPOSED LOAD
i / | T 13 s (3") SCREWS OF 1.9iPa. [40p$f].
. 1 , I 4, ALL NAILS AND SCREWS TC BE GALVANIZED.
AL L/ <> 5 M) » "—?‘—V x 8" FLOOR 5. WOOD FOR CANTLEVERED PICKETS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR—LARCH,
© n JOISTS @ 16" 0.C. SPRUCE-PINE-FIR, CR HEM~FIR SPECIES.
\ N w81 R JoisTs 6. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20MPc. AT 28 DAYS AND
5-8% AIR ENTRAINED.
2° x 8 FLOOR 7. FOOTING TO BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH MINIMUM BEARING
JOISTS @ 16 0.C. PRESSURE OF 150kPa [3130psf]
WB1 RiM JOISTS 8. WBl= 2— 2°x8” (PRESSURE TREATED)
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7_gr
100" MAX.
1'-0", 5'—0° 3°=0" 4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO
1 T-0" MAX. T 4'~0° HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD
________________ COLUMN FOR HEICHTS OVER
o If 4-0" (PRESSURE
o - i TREATED). 12" CONC. PIER
| N7 Yo0h ER\CVR!
S
» } R e T l__|Rm JoisTS ALL
S E xic | AROUND (PRESSURE
e BIF I e ! TREATED)
AL N wi— {
® Wy o M) |
L s WOOD BEAM ]
| AS PER PLAN (PRESSURE TREATED)
TYRPICAL DECK LAYOUT
SCcALE: 1/4"=1"-0"
L 7'-0"
10°'-0° MAX.
=07 50" A'=0" 4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO
§-0° MAX. 4-0" HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD
COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER
S s e e e S R ok, |4-0"  (PRESSURE
o »( | JISITREATED). 12" CONC. PIER
WooD BEAM | |
% (PRESSURE. TREATED) | I SINGLE JOIST WITH
)2 2 T PERPENDICULAR BLOCKING
et = 3| ! AT 24” 0/C
R g %@ { |RIM JOISTS ALL
=|® ] AROUND {PRESSURE
Tt oD BEAM = |y ! TREATED)
M* |
AS PER PLAN WOOD LEDGER BOARD
(PRESSURE TREATED)

TYPICAL DECK LAYOUT

SCALE:

1/4"=1"-0"

Q
9'=0" MAX.

VARIES

10°—0° MAX. 1
=% 50 =0 4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP 70
80" MAX f 4'—0° HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD
T = COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER
i s ol |4'~0" (PRESSURE
e | <|S|TREATED). 12° CONC. PIER
ol
R\ (pﬁggggimm)% N/ T R soisTs AL
lhes PER PLAN (U T*—]ARCUND (PRESSURE
;% 5|° ! TREATED)
4 ol { SINGLE JOIST WiTH
L\ ) T PERPENDICULAR BLOCKING
s 00D BEAM %y ! AT 24" O/C
W&th% u\
AS PER PLAN WOOD LEDGER BOARD

(PRESSURE TREATED)

TYRPICAL DECK LAYOUT

STALE: 1/4"'=1-0"
70"
100" MAX.
=0y = A=0k  14x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO
- 40" HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD
. COLUMN FOR HEIGHMTS OVER
o e 4 e e 517 |4~0" (PRESSURE
J é O | |TREATED). 12° CONC. PIER
A WOOD BEAM =1
. i oA (PRESSURE TREATED) o/ i RIM JOISTS
R , ! piO  AS PER PLAN ALL AROUND
I - %° ! (PRESSURE TREATED)
wlo BIE i . Fo 1
il PN i 0 1}
o < ?;) ; x|@ “
: 100D BEAM i WOOD LEDGER BOARD
! N T |
, O b _|L—1(PRESSURE TREATED)

N

TYPICAL DECK LAYOUT

SCALE:

1/4"=1"-0"

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1
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2x2 PICKETS CHAMFERED AT
BOTTOM WiTH 2x6 TOP CAP AND
2x4 TOP RAIL

(REFER TO DETAIL 1)

3'-8" HIGH WOOD RAILING IF DECK
FLOOR IS MORE THAN 5°-11°
ABOVE GRADE AND 3'-0° HIGH
WOOD RAILING IF DECK IS LESS
THAN 5'-11" ABOVE GRADE

MAX. 4" OPENING BETWEEN

PICKETS

5/4x6 (PRESSURE TREATED)
DECKING WITH 1/4” GAP

DOUBLE RIM JOISTS (PRESSURE

TREATED)

WOOD BEAM AS PER PLAN

(PRESSURE TREATED)

{CORROSION RESISTANT) SIMPSON
STRONG—TIE POST CAP

{CORROSION RESISTANT)
SIMPSCN STRONG-TIE COLUMN
1/2" DIA. ANCHOR BOLT.

BASE.

(CORROSION l

RESISTANT)

SIMPSON

STRONG-TIE b

POST CAP 5}

6x6 SOLID ‘

WOOD POST

{PRESSURE

TREATED)
DETAIL 2 -
BEAM-TO-POST
SCALE: 1" = 1-0"

DETAIL 1

4
—

-

CGRADE

12° CONC. PIER

CANTILEVERED PICKET SCREWED TO RIM JOIST AND DECK

GUARD PARALLEL

TO FLOOR JOISTS

SCALE: 1" = 1'-@"

[

2° x 47 TOP RAlL

#7 x 63 mm
(2 1/27) SCREW

2° x 2° PICKET

NOTE:
FASTEN DOUBLE RIM JOISTS

NOTE:
G e CASTL poumue e s GENERAL NOTES
QLM
(3 1/47) NALS. Gy nae 1. BRICK TO HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OZ 15mPa (2200 p.s.) MIN.UNITS TO
\ f 2— 8 x 63 mm \ j\ BE LAID WITH FULL HEAD AND BED JOINTS.
(2 1/27) SCREWS 2. MORTAR TO BE TYPE 'S’ WITH JOINT THICKNESS OF 10mm (3/8°) MIN. AND
20mm (3/4°) MAX.
‘\f St S Woop '——\j\b—— B aertws o 3. THE DECK HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO SAFELY SUPPORT A SUPERIMPOSED LOAD
200mm (8”) o.C. CF 1.9kPa. [%psf].
3- #7 x 76 mm 4, ALL NAILS AND SCREWS TO BE GALVANIZED. ‘ _
(3") SCREW 2~ 1#8;‘ 63 mm 5. WOOD FOR CANTILEVERED PICKETS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR—LARCH, Mo
HOOD BLOCKING (2 1/2°) SCREWS SPRUCE~FINE-FIR, OR HEM—FIR SPECIES. FOR STRUGCTURE ONLY
© 400 mm (16" 6. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20MPa. AT 28 DAYS AND ‘
500 mm (167 /IR % S woop 5-8% AR ENTRAINED.
. » 7. FOOTING TO BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL WiTH MINIMUM BEARING
- /l / i L 0L 10T 3- #7 x 76 mm PRESSURE OF 150kPa [3130psfl.
V4 ! T (3°) SCREWS 8. WBl= 2- 2°x8" (PRESSURE TREATED)
sl /] <> et B ——?——’DECK JOISTS @ 16” VWB3= 2— 2°x10° (PRESSURE TREATED)
© i © 0.C.
[ [T —oners oo 2012 CODE
AN
DECK JOISTS @
\_toe COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1
DOUBLE RIM JOISTS
NSNS
9. The undersiynad des reviewed and lokes responsikifly for dhis design
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GUARD PERPENDICULAR

TO FLOOR JOISTS

sScALE: 1" = 113"
#7 x 76mm (37)
SCREWS & 300
(12°) 0.C.
a 2° x 6° TOP CAP
A 2" x 4° TOP RAIL
-

~_,

x 63 mm (2
1/2") SCREW

2" x 2° PICKET

1.
™~
\\\
nm¥ ™ FINISH
N FLOOR =
Ll ] , e
7 3 Py -
= DOUBLE RiM *C / TTT
- FOR DECKING NAIL BEAM TO .
4x4 SOLD BRACING - SUPPORT STUDS BGTH SIDES 1
{PRESSURE TREATED). " o e } g
24° LONG AT 45° FOR L
i COLUEf\fé“S CVER 7'~07 == V_w | DOUBLE STUD BELOW
IN HEIGHT BEAM WITH FULL
m‘%r - HEIGHT SINGLE STUD
TYPICAL BRICK g ON EACH SIDE.
VENEER WALL =l
CONSTRUCTION g -
— — |
K L ,
r' T_ =
70% ’20% —wmﬁ DETAIL 3
. o » BEAM-TO-STUD WALL
‘ C. ; T
e FOUNDATION |—“”' . - SCALE: 1" = 1-0
l\l i
—_N
olz T olz ' 10¥.,
= RE P
M B N s N DECK SECTION WITH BRICK VENEER
I CONC. }———w— ; o SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"
FOOTING , L
T - P 24°MIN. |
4 7%

STRUCET INC.
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W6 OR W8 4- f&-% ! w10 - . /3/_1517'\/3 SIDES
w8 3 & 1 77 3 SIDES /— . TE(#[ - i"\,fwy /— ﬁ L r»/ ey
/[ ™ e s EN TN LA
= ,_;4‘{ e g }"‘1 —4 ’
- — ; e - r .
AR < 2 s
. = s m’& W N> <> © D)
K S kN
o / AN | 3/4” 8 A 325 i .
_// i corsewe — \«%i/) b L4x3x1/4 x 5= %W ! o 7"’—‘lr | g\_ 1%37 %{; 325
. » LG B/S o ¢ s SIDES f/
tgxséx)s/z; x %4~TYPLD» wa 4 1 37781 < '[éXBB x; 3/4 . 6w__/ %4:""’; me
e A
1 @—i\—ww OR W12 !
i ’ .
DETAIL 1. o DETAIL 2. "l L
L | L Lo L DETAIL 3. olilo
o © — < | | <
W8 W6 (W8) : W10 o
TO > T0 =
W . : TO =
SECTION 1-1 \A/ 5 O<W/] 2> W’] O
CONNECTION CONNECTION SECTION 1-1 CONNECTION SECTION 11
& 1 3 SIDES w12 9:. 1 3778 3 SIDES
w10 v E /%[7—< an e
i / el [
/— - Ww,k; —— Yy . "7({’ ) 3 SIDES Dy
“ \—"‘75(" r - \ <
o HiR —“nI
{ﬁ{i 4 1 1 = Z
A ?r) L a L 13
] o ¥ =5 i L | _A 1
// a \3/4" 6 A 325 m 7 A
i BOLT TYP
téxsax/1s/4 x 6"—/ — ) / ,/ ¢ e mééf; AR PLAN VIEW
% i \——w12 L6x4x3/8x 8" 8" % W\L Wiz
L» LG"B’:,S * ALL ANGLE SIZES
. 1 e FOR ﬁ"ﬁt%ﬁ}% QNW M
SETAIL 4 o |ll o O DETAIL 6.
- 5
SRS DS DETAIL 5. L | o I
o o | ANGLE
3" 4 ' . ]
TO - \/\/ | 2 Lﬁﬁ_ﬁ TO : ALL BEAM snzss——/ SECTION 1-—1
W1 o TO BEAM
CONNECTION SECTION 1t Wiz SECTION 11 “ONNECTIOF 2012 CODE
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SIDE OF
sower| [ & ¢ 2
HEAD -
e M. 17 ; 3 e
MAX. 18 ‘ W0OD STUDS OR L
" ] ; METAL STUDS
o 10 S —
T T 1\ TF i il
4~3 1/2° SPIRAY ,’ B %00D STUDS OR I o <7 s o O
NARS BOTH i i METAL STUDS —H—  uY \ -1
SIDES {TYP. T 1
{TP.) : 4-3 1/2° SPRAL
i NALS BOTH
SIDES (TYP.)
\ sza WOOD BLOCKING
% BETWEEN WALL STUDS
127 SOLID BLOCKING B ) o
- ° = [ i
; ﬁE%I/EERE& ‘ggEgstOR 357 LONG MIN. L SHAPE GRAB BAR ?ﬁmwixlfczmbs
/ BOTH SIDES OF DOOR ;
¢ - A1 JAMB S 1 ' 30" LONG MIN. STARLIGHT GRAB BAR
i s - e - - R = | G
¢ EEEEN R S e R t—+ ¢ T Y
% % . 1 T 1 Ao g
. g [~ o )
2 = 8
= g % 7‘———#
® 's B s i i
- ! H i
Ll { . 8 i |
’ 3 ES- ‘ |
i £ i {
1 > % o I :
2 > Lied g ‘ ]
1 < L] 1]
: = e ! i
a ® : g |
1 - i
a ) £ =. j
\\ p 7 \\\ /I
5'-0° MAY VARY 7-6" MAY VARY
RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY (OBC 9.6.8.) ]
BATH TUB/ SHOWER FRONT ELEVATION BATH TUB SHOWER HEAD SIDE ELEVATION
2x8 WOOD
SIDES (TYP.) BLOCKING
4-3 1/2 BETWEEN WALU
SPIRAL NAILS STUDS
8OTH #0OD STUDS OR WooD STUDS OR
i 1 |METAL STUDS METAL STUDS
&y T
m T | 2x8 WOOD BLOCKING
. / ,! BETWEEN WALL STUDS
4-31 {2 SPIRAI 11
NALS BOTH F—— 124° LONG MiN. GRAB BAR
SIDES (TYP.) HAS PER 0.8.C. 3.8.3.8.(3)(c)
30° 61/2° |
Wl
" L MIN. 1 3/16” TO
11/27 MAX,
I B YA . ui -
= S ENS 2 B = SR (st o = 56 e S =
“Q braantnnnnnn. q. -@ mannand —— Y 8‘9 Ty A frea,
= N - = Ay STRUDEY WG,
» = il e [&] (&)
B - —+ £ g { ¥ o
: g 2 l o=
i 8 8
Gm 1: g g il 1
K ? 2 gl ¥ : !
¥ J 3 S| \ -
- it s (] oF N
. I = =
™ i 11 -3
! i 0 N
N / i o o
~ s yd N v
Sye— ¢ R e O
[ A 1 i i)
! \ N\ H 3 y
i \ \ i 1 oL ? ¢
/ \ s i A FOR STRUCTURE Oy

STRUCTUBAL RENFORONENT FoR A oap (08¢ 052.3) 2012 COUE
FOR MAIN BAT‘H~O*N:LY COMPLHANCE PACKAGE

[] The und w3 reviewed ond tokes rmws?mﬁiy for this des:gn
cnd hes ualications ond mects the requiremerts set out in the
8 Onkaro Bulding CoZs 1o e a Desigasr. SINGLES
7 cudifioetion miom@m /4 _
6. Blcherd ¥ink Z 24488 ) o
51. . . il nama / BN > grojoct name euridpally project 2.
4 e ;&:ﬁfiﬁm - s E ﬁ N RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 WATERDOWN 19014
: dato drueing o
g Contracter rus“ (w‘ly df gmenzions on the job ond report any 255 Congumers Rd Suite 120 | APRIL 2020 STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT
- - e i o w’{ffg’"s’ W"’hﬁw‘g’g ""‘I’w"”“ %”‘ sort Toronte ON M2) 1R4 o by checled by ezalo
1{ISSUED FOR PERMI. AR 15/20(GH | & ﬂ;?mgm"w, vt b carost ot the pampicton of e vert, |1 L 416, 630 2255 f 416.630.4762 || W - ot to Seglo 19014—cr-smmmw.m
no.| description date by || Drovinge er2 ~ot 1o ba sozled. o3design.com R VAN e T Ty SRR

A} drowings spectications, reloled documents ond design oro the copyright property of VAS DESIEN. Reproductisn of s properly in whole or in part fo etricty prohiblted wihoud VAS DESIEN's written permission.




VARIES

VARIES }

R.S5.0. VARIES i

VARIES

STUCCATO/ HARDI
BOARD /CREZON FINISH

1" x 3" WOOD NAILERS
— #15 BUILDING PAPER

—7/16” OSB SHEATHING

AIR SPACE

TRIM—\

WINDOW FRAME,
SHIM SPACE

)

TYPICAL ROOF

CONSTRUCTION

VENTED SOFFIT

TRIM

AIR SPACE

STUCCATO,/ HARDI

v cmmmn b commm b cmmmm 6 e b s o

i H i H ]

o - ' e i e et

BOARD /CREZON

FINISH

GAP IN NAILERS
1" x 3" WOOD NAILERS

#15 BUILDING

7/16" OSB SHEATHING

,ll_on

BRICK 111 .
VENEER ,

1/2° DRYWALL FINISH
6 MIL POLY VAPOUR
BARRIER

R2Z BATT. INSULATION
BETWEEN STUDS

PLAN VIEW

WINDOW TRIM

STUCCATO BOARD FINISH CLADDING OR EQUAL (0OBC 9.27.)

Wsssrenadt

STRUDET BIC.

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

1/2” DRYWALL FINISH
6 MIL POLY VAPOUR

PAPER

Y a‘ 3
L FLASHING
£ ROOF SHEATHING
T ON ROOF RAFTERS
i
<&

PREFIN. METAL———\J |

STEEL - ___ |
STRUCTURE

BARRIER

R22 BATT. INSULATION
BETWEEN STUDS

FIN. FLOOR

BRICK BEYOND—/

CROSS SECTION
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__FIN. FIRST FLOOR

.61 M]

=)
VARIES
(SEE FLOOR PLAN)

201.05 FIN. GRADE %

I
I
|
|
|
l
!
I
I

L2

il 200.00_,

!

~~~~~ _{_7________/

—— 7 R10 RIGID INSULATION
IUNDER ENTIRE SLAB
TYPICAL RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
X 199.70 X 200.20 X_200.60 X 200.75
7 O, 3
V07
. = i / 70 . / = Up e
UNEXCAVATED X 199.85| | {'// ( ;/ / / -
FIN. GARAGE SLAB l/’FUTURE RECREATION
, ]//ROOM (UNF!NISHED) / /
X 199.70 : | R10 RIGID INSULATION
| UNDER ENTIRE SLAB

\  \

COLD
STORAGE

(77777
//

PERIMETER OF THE BASEMENT SLAB
JN HEATED SPACE W!TH!N 24° OF

w
\
\Q
- \Q
\
\
\
\
\
\

J

// z// //// /j/g/

PERIMETER OF THE BASEMENT
7 SLAB IN HEATED SPACE ABOVE
24" OF ADJACENT FINISHED :

X 199.60

X 200.00 X 200.60

TYPICAL BASEMENT PLAN

SLAB ON GRADE CONDITION

X 200.90

NOTES:

1. LEVELS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE FOR
ILLUSTRATION PURPOSE ONLY, SEE FINAL GRADING PLAN
FOR ACTUAL LEVELS

2. ALL LEVELS ARE SHOWN IN METRIC

i

8
—)
:5201 40

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

20" [.61 M]

VARIES

200.00

i
=
(o]

___________ L ﬁﬁ}* 199.40 . BASEMENT SLAB
=~ L N oRbE

: —l L3 i
o ) s IR0 RIGID INSULATION
TYPICAL RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
X 201.20 X 200.60 X 199.40
B (e Kok
| (L
. |
UNEXCAVATED x 201.35| |
FIN. GARAGE SLAB | /! FUTURE RECREATION
= I ROOM (UNFINISHED)
X 201.20 : -
! | R10 RIGID INSULATION
r _________________ | 24° UNDER SLAB
1 cow ‘ PERIMETER OF THE BASEMENT PERIMETER OF THE BASEMENT SLAB | 20" U
STORACGE SLAB IN HEATED SPACE ABOVE 24° N HEATED SPACE WITHIN 24° OF :
: OF ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE
L 777Y
L___ S Oy %/—/ 5 )
X 201.40 X 200.60 X 199.40

TYPICAL BASEMENT PLAN

NOTES:
1. LEVELS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE FOR
ILLUSTRATION PURPOSE ONLY, SEE FINAL GRADING PLAN

WALK OUT BASEMENT CONDITION |2 ks et stom w weme

SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. AT

24" o.c. AT BOTTOM
POLYETHYLENE BASE
WEEPING AND 6" UP
PAPER

OVER CONC. WALL

HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN |
|

OF CAVITY 6 MIL
FLASHING BENEATH
BEHIND BUILDING

UNFINISHED BASEMENT

CONTINUQUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)
3" CONCRETE SLAB 25 MFa ON
~ R10 RIGID INSULATION
— 4” MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL

' FINISHED SLAB

FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER
PROCFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER
ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF
FOUMDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO
FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM
PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE®

R10 RIGID INSULATION UNDER ENTIRE
SLAB
IF SLAB ON GRADE %

2'0” MIN.

R10 RIGID INSULATION ALONG
PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION WALL
TO NO LESS THAN 24 BELOW
ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE

{ 10" POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL

MIN. 4’0" FROST COVERAGE

CEMENT COVE }

CONC. FCOTING C/W

4" DIA. WEEPING TILES W/6"
CRUSHED STONE COVER

FORMED KEYWAY

ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR

FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL
BLOCK PLAN DRAWINGS.

* SLAB _ON_GRADE DEFINITION:

{F 50% OR CGREATER OF THE
BASEMENT SLAB PERIMETER IN A
HEATED SPACE, IS WITHIN 24"
OF ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE

}———/ SLAB ON GRADE

MiN. 4'=0° FROST COVERAGE

SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8° DIA. AT | —
24° o.c. AT BOTICM OF CAVITY 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BENEATH

WEEPING AND 6° UP BEWIND BUILDING | —

PAPER

e e e e FIN. GRADE T _ | ° es==d

OYER CONC. WALL

CEMENT COVE |

HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN |

FGUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER
PROOFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER
ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF
FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO p—
FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM

PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE®

2'0° MIN.

DRAVINGS,

4° DIA. WEEPING TUES wW/6°
CRUSHED STOME COVER

CONC. FODTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY
CON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR
FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL

UNFINISHED BASEMENT
CONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)

3" CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON
— 4° MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL

FINISHED SLAB

\ 20° MmN,
—JR10 RIGID INSULATION

- R10 RIGID INSULATION ALONG

PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION WALL
TO NO LESS THAN 24" BELOW
S ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE

fo———————{ 10° PQURED CONC. FON. WALL o smu@mtea aNLY

* SLAB ON GRADE DEFINITION:
INSULATE PERIMETER OF SLAB TO

EXTENT THAT ADJACENT FINISHED

GRADE IS WITHIN 24" OF SLAB

HWALK OUT BASEMENT 2012 CODE
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UNHEATED AREA

A0° UNEX

FOR POURED CONCRETE
SLAB STRUCTURE REFER
YO ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS

GUARD & |

HANDRAIL a

NOSING
REINF. W/
10M BARS

UPPER REINF.

!

CLEAR SPACING BETWEEN
PICKETS TO BE 4° MAX. NO

BOTTOM REINF.

10M @8" 0.C.

UPPER REINF.
i0M @8° o.C.

10

HORIZCNTAL MEMBER BETWEEN
6" & 2'-11" ABOVE SLAB IS
PERMITTED.

NOSING
REINF. W/
10M BARS

MASONRY EXTERIOR
FACING, FILL SPACE
BETWEEN WALL &
FACING W/ MORTAR
& PROVIDE METAL
TES SEE NOTE "2

10M @ 8" O.C.

DOWELS TO
MATCH BOTTOM
REINF.

POURED FDN. WALL

20
UNDISTURBED SOiL

1

8° X 16”
POURED CONC.
FOOTING

BOTTOM REINF.
10M © 8° 0.C.

10M © 8" O.C.

GENERAL_NOTES
EXTERIOR STAIRS

7 7/8° RISE MAXIMUM
8 1/4° RUN MINIMUM
9 1/4" TREAD MINIMUM

MASONRY TIES

WHEN BRICK FACING IS USED ABOVE GROUND
LEVEL, PROVIDE 3/16” D!A. CORROSION
RESISTANT METAL TIES @ 36" HORIZONTAL &
8" VERTICAL

GUARDS

ARE REQUIRED AROUND CONCRETE SLAB IF
MORE THAN 2'-0" ABOVE GRADE & ON
BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS CONTAINING MORE
THAN 6 RISERS. MINIMUM 34" HIGH FOR
STAIRS MINIMUM 36° HICH FOR PORCHES UP
70 511" ABOVE GRADE. MINIMUM 42" HIGH
FOR GREATER HTS.

HANDRAIL

ARE REQUIRED WHERE STEPS HAVE MORE
THAN 3 RISERS . HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34° —
38

THICKNESS OF FOUNDATION WALLS IS
DEPENDANT UPCN VENEER CUT 8" FOR UP
TO 26 VENEER CUT HEIGHT 10° FOR
VENEER CUT OVER 26° HICH

CONCRETE

MINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL BE
4650 PSi [32MPa] W/ 5%-8% AIR
ENTRAINMENT MINIMUM CONCRETE SLAB
THICKNESS 5"

CONCRETE COVER

PROVIDE MINIMUM 3/4° CLEAR CONCRETE
COVER TO REINFORCING BARS
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FIN. SECOND FLOOR

CONT. HEADER

USE MIN. 3-3" LONG

COMMON NAILS TO NAIL ——

2"x4” FRAMING INTO
STUD WALL

GARAGE

TYPICAL EXTERIOR
WALL CONSTRUCTION

THROUGH WALL FLASHING

@ WEEPHOLE @ 24" 0O.C.
METAL FLASHING

FASTEN W/ TOP MOUNT
HANGER WHERE RAFTER

MEETS HEADER (WHERE
POSSIBLE NAIL RAFTER TO

SIDE OF WOOD STUDS)

ASPHALT SHINGLES

2°x4" RAFTERS
@ 16" 0.C.

2°x4" @ 16" 0.C.
FRAMING NAILED TO EACH

OTHER WITH MIN. 3-3"

-
+ -k
++
Eas
++
AHAT 7

LONG COMMON NAILS

FASCIA CLAD W/
g \ PREFIN. ALUM.
/ PLYWOOD GUSSET

(MAX.)

METAL SOFFIT

GARAGE DOOR FRAME

ROOF OVERHANG

DETAIL OVER GARAGE

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
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SUPPORTED STEEL
ANGLE UP TO
11'=7". OTHERWISE

TO BE REVIEWED BY
ENGINEER.

INVERTED
T3 /27%3-1/2"%1/4"

BRICK/ A (90x90x6.0)
/, Y STEEL ANGLE

STONE
VENEER

INVERTED
3-1/2"x3-1/2"x1 /4"~
(90x90x6.0)
STEEL ANGLE

SUPPORTED STEEL

BRICK/ ANGLE UP TO 11'-7".
STONE OTHERWISE TO BE
VENEER REVIEWED BY ENGINEER.

INVERTED STEEL
ANGLE DETAIL
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2!—0”

TYP. EXTERIOR WALL —

CONSTRUCTION @

SINGLE PLY RUBBER — — - —-
MEMBRANE ON \
5/8” T&G PLYWOOD

SHEATHING (SLOPE TO FRONT)  \

PREFIN. METAL CAP
AND FLASHING N \

| FIN._ SECOND FLOOR

1
e
—

=

o 27x6” AT

END &
MIDDLE

GARAGE

a—— 2-2"x10"

AT END &
MIDDLE

\ /./>x</\“\‘ C

2-2"x6" AL o

124 \ + +
3/8” EXT. f
SHEATHING I
2))){3))
EXTERIOR FINISH N el
(REFER TO ELEV'S.) || o
1/2" EXT. VIV °
SHEATHING © o
2-2"x10" ' ©
DRIP EDGE———/
JOIST HANGER

TYP. BRICK
VENEER
CONSTRUCTION

24" MAX.

7). CANOPY

SCALE: N.T.S
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2012 CODE

COMPUANCE PACKAGE A1

91. . w ¢ edho;’ﬁrmma:de"dtkra mspom?z!”ty th mg
ety tho s
81. . om Bz v?gm mu a Dagigner. regrets 2 £?"1 k SINGLES
71. . |} cudifieation informaion / K i 0%}
6. .l Pichard Yink 244&8
5]. = : /// o] oct o,
4 R —— RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 WATERDOWN 19014
3 - i1 YA3 Bmgn lng, 42858 i N s
2 - . Contracter must verlly elf dimensions o7 tre job ond report @y 255 Co%sumem Rd Sute 120 [| APRIL 2020 CANOPY ROOF AT GARAGE DETAIL
- . € t t}as.’r!)et.@m belore proceeding with the work. Al o ON ¥2) 1R4 doun &
1]SSUED FOR PERMI. 7R 13/20[ 0N e e e - conoton of oot 18 s mou—er-smﬁmns_m
no.! deseription dote by | Drawings ora a0t to bo sooled. veddesign.com VA WA - h e P T T
Al drewings cpscifications, relcled documents and dasign cro the copyright property of VAS DESIGN. Repreduction of s pruperly in whalo or in part wmmdﬁhﬂnd MVMDES&W written permission.




